CH \$165.00 32442

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM646708

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving Party Data, specifically, country listed previously recorded on Reel 006434 Frame 0029. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the entire interest and good will

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Correvio Canada Corp.		07/19/2018	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Correvio International Sarl	
Street Address:	place des Alpes 4	
City:	Geneva	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	1201	
Entity Type:	Corporation: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3244293	CARDIOME
Registration Number:	3244294	
Registration Number:	3282759	CARDIOME
Serial Number:	86971229	CARDIOME
Serial Number:	87805888	
Registration Number:	3282761	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12124082680

Email: guida.gambogi@bakerbotts.com
Correspondent Name: Guida Gambogi, Trademark Paralegal

Address Line 1: 30 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 081498.0841

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Guida Gambogi

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007291 FRAME: 0761

SIGNATURE:	/Guida Gambogi/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2021

Total Attachments: 7

source=Assignment from Correvio Canada Corp to Correvio International Sarl assignment-tm-6434-0029 #page1.tif source=Assignment from Correvio Canada Corp to Correvio International Sarl assignment-tm-6434-0029 #page2.tif source=Assignment from Correvio Canada Corp to Correvio International Sarl assignment-tm-6434-0029 #page3.tif source=Assignment from Correvio Canada Corp to Correvio International Sarl assignment-tm-6434-0029 #page4.tif source=Assignment from Correvio Canada Corp to Correvio International Sarl assignment-tm-6434-0029 #page5.tif source=Assignment from Correvio Canada Corp to Correvio International Sarl assignment-tm-6434-0029 #page6.tif source=Assignment from Correvio Canada Corp to Correvio International Sarl assignment-tm-6434-0029 #page7.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007291 FRAME: 0762 **ASSIGNMENT**

This Trademark Assignment is made as of June 6, 2018 (the "Effective Date") by and

between Correvio Canada Corp. ("Assignor"), a corporation under the laws of Canada with its

principal place of business at 6th Floor, 1441 Creekside Drive, Vancouver, BC V6J 4S7 Canada,

and Correvio International Sarl ("Assignee"), a corporation under the laws of Switzerland with

its principal place of business at Place des Alpes 4, 1201 Geneva, Switzerland (referred to

collectively as the "Parties").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the

trademark registrations and applications listed in SCHEDULE A, attached hereto, and to the

trademarks covered thereby and to the goodwill and reputation of the business connected with

and symbolized by these trademarks (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign all right, title and interest in and to the Marks to

Assignee, and Assignee wishes to accept such assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee

all right, title and interest in and to the Marks listed on SCHEDULE A, together with (a) all

trademark registrations and applications listed on SCHEDULE A; (b) all common law rights related thereto; (c) all goodwill associated therewith; and (d) all benefits, privileges, causes of

action, and remedies relating to any of the foregoing, whether before or hereafter accrued

(including, without limitation, the exclusive rights to apply for an maintain all such registrations;

to sue for all past, present or future infringements or other violations of any rights in the Marks;

and to settle and retain proceeds from any such actions).

Assignor shall execute such written instruments and extend such other cooperation as

may be reasonably necessary to convey the Marks to Assignee.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, and by different parties

hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when executed shall be deemed to be an

original but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

If any provision or provisions of this Assignment are held to be invalid, illegal or

unenforceable, in whole or in part, under any law or regulation, by a court of competent

Page 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006294 FRAME: 0663

jurisdiction, then such provision or portion of such provision, as appropriate, shall remain in

effect only to the extent that it is valid, and the validity, legality and enforceability of the

remaining provisions of this Agreement shall remain in full force and effect and shall in no way

be affected, impaired or invalidated thereby.

This Assignment constitutes the entire agreement between the Parties relating to the

subject matter hereof and supersedes all prior agreements, understanding and representations

concerning such subject matter.

No amendment of modification to any of the terms hereof shall be valid or binding upon

the Parties unless made in writing and signed by duly authorized representatives of the Parties.

Page 2

Docket No.: COR-INT.001 TmkAssign

The Parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

ASSIGNOR
Correvio Canada Corp.
By:
Justin Renz, Chief Financial Officer
<u>NOTARIAL SEAL</u>
State of <u>Massachus-Utts</u>
County of WIRFULC
On this day of d
(official signature and seal of notary)
By: (20)
David D. McMasters, General Counsel
NOTARIAL SEAL
State of Washing to A
County of KING
On this 20 day of 50 day o

1997/1997 (Official signature and seal of notary)

Page 3
Docket No.: COR-INT.001 TmkAssign

Abbitable
Correvio International Sari
By: Justin Renz, Director
NOTARIAL SEAL
State of Massachh Sitter
County of
On this day of d
(official signature and seal of notary)
By: David D. McMasters, Director
State of Washing to N County of King
On this add of the personal part of the personal part of the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose. (official signature and seal of notary)

Page 4 Docket No.: COR-INT.001 TrakAssign

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Trademark	Country	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Reg Date
CARDIOME	United States of	78/838274	03/15/2006	3282759	08/21/2007
CARDIOME	America United States of America	78/838281	03/15/2006	3244293	05/22/2007
CARDIOME	United States of America	86/971229	04/11/2016		
CARDIOME PHARMA CORP. LOGO	United States of America	78/838283	03/15/2006	3282761	08/21/2007
CARDIOME PHARMA CORP. LOGO	United States of Amercia	87/805888	02/21/2018		
CARDIOME PHARMA CORP. LOGO	United States of America	78/838289	03/15/2006	3244294	05/22/2007

Page 5

Docket No.: COR-INT-001 TmkAssign

RECORDED: 09/10/2028

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006294 FRAME: 0063